Falconer's Flight

** HOPUNION RELEASES "FALCONER'S FLIGHT™" HOP TO HONOR GLEN HAY FALCONER AND SUPPORT FALCONER FOUNDATION'S BREWING SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM **

The Glen Hay Falconer Foundation is delighted to pass along Hopunion's recent press announcement regarding the release of the Falconer's FlightTM hop.

It is with great pleasure that Hopunion LLC announces the release of Falconer's Flight[™], an exclusive proprietary hop blend created to honor and support the legacy of Northwest brewing legend, Glen Hay Falconer.

Glen Hay Falconer began his brewing career as an avid home brewer and dedicated member of the Cascade Brewers Society. In 1990, Glen followed his dream and pursued a professional brewing career at Steelhead Brewery in Eugene, Oregon. He completed the Siebel Concise Course in Brewing Technology in 1994 and shortly thereafter, moved to Newport Oregon where he refined his skills at Rogue Ales. In 1996, Glen began working at the Wild Duck Brewery in Eugene where he served as head brewer until his untimely passing in 2002.

As a Northwest brewing legend and great personality, Glen was known for his hearty laugh, adventurous lifestyle and spirit of generosity. He was dedicated to the craft beer industry and assisted many professional brewers by making himself available as a human database for innovative brewing techniques. For Glen, brewing was a way of life. He pushed the envelope of creativity and challenged traditional recipes. Over the course of his career, Glen accumulated many awards and accolades; however his finest accomplishment was earning back-to-back gold medals at the Great American Beer FestivalSM for his Auld Gnarly Head Barley Wine in 2002 and 2003.

Glen's zeal for life touched many and inspired an entire brewing community. Today, his legacy continues through the Glen Hay Falconer Foundation, a non-profit organization created to commemorate and celebrate the life of a leading Northwest Brewer. The mission of the foundation is to contribute to the Northwest craft brewing community by providing opportunities for professional and aspiring brewers to further their knowledge and expertise.

Like Glen, Hopunion LLC is dedicated to enlarging the artistic nature of the craft beer industry. We offer one of the largest selections of premier hops from the finest growing regions in the world and encourage brewers to be pioneers of innovative, creative beers.

In celebration of Glen's cutting edge style and the ever-evolving nature of the craft beer industry. Hopunion has developed Falconer's Flight™. This novel proprietary pellet blend is comprised of many of the Northwest's most unique hop varieties and is perfect for any Northwest-style IPA. Each hop has been hand selected for its superior aromatic qualities, imparting distinct tropical, citrus, floral, lemon and grapefruit tones.

To honor Glen and support his legacy, Hopunion LLC will be contributing proceeds from each Falconer's Flight[™] purchase to the Glen Hay Falconer Foundation.

Please join Hopunion LLC in celebrating the craft beer industry and honoring the life of a dedicated, adventurous and beloved Northwest craft brewer.

Live to the Fullest, Brew to the Fullest ""

Don Bryant President & CEO Hopunion LLC The Glen Hay Falconer Foundation extends its sincere appreciation and thanks to everyone at Hopunion for its incredibly generous initiative as well as its continuing support for the Foundation's brewing education scholarship program. We all look forward to tasting beers using the hop. The hop is available both to the professional brewing and homebrewing communities.

For more information on the Glen Hay Falconer Foundation, visit <u>www.glenfalconerfoundation.org</u> or contact us at <u>falconerfoundation@earthlink.net</u>.